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Most Divisions Tighten Up As  
Teams Reach Mid-Week 

45+ WC Central Division Milwaukee Brewers base runner, Marvin Oliver (right) slides 
through Arizona Padres catcher, Martin Sakwi (left) to score the go ahead run yesterday. 

Remember - No Drinking or Tobacco products are allowed  
at the facilities during the MSBL / MABL World Series. 

2010 MSBL / MABL World Series 
Office Hours     

8:00a til 12:00 midnight 
 

Located on the second floor at  
Tempe Diablo Stadium 

 

www.msblworldseries.com 

MSBL / MABL World Series Spotlight on 
 

Greg Schienda (Connecticut Navigators) 
 

Greg Schienda’s  Connecti-
cut Navigators (45+ wood 
central) are a great bunch of 
guys who come out to have 
a good time, whether they 

win a championship or not. They are 
loose, joke around a lot, and enjoy time 
on and off the field. Greg  has been in-
volved with MSBL since 1990, and the 
Otis Elevator software engineer has been 
managing 16 years.  His girlfriend, 
Shirley joins him every year.  Children 
Jackie (30),  Michelle (27), and Carly (16) 
love to see their dad having the time of 
his life with Mens Senior Baseball.  Greg 
enjoys coming to Phoenix with his best 
friends, John Bennett and Dave Sacco, 
who help him with managing responsibili-
ties. A part of the 24 hour marathon the 
year   it rained two consecutive days, 
Greg   recalls a scheduled make up 
game at 3:00am. Impressed by the pas-
sion to get all games played, he credits   
a devoted World Series staff for making it 
possible to complete their six games and 
still have the championship round      
played.  With players and managers like 
Greg, it is a joy to do whatever is         
necessary to fulfill expectations and have     
everyone go home a winner.  

Great Parity In Most Divisions As Pool Play Games Reach Half Way 
2010 MSBL / MABL Father & Son Tournament Begins Tomorrow With 30 Teams   
By Tom Prendergast 
  Out of 80+ teams participating in the tournament this week, approximately two thirds of 
those teams still have a legitimate shot of advancing to the playoff round. In some of the 
bigger divisions (8 or more teams), the runs allowed category is very important. Since some 
teams won’t have played each other in the pool play round, fewest runs allowed will almost 
always carry a team into the playoffs. Teams that began their pool play games on Sunday 
start playoffs tomorrow, while the teams that started on Monday begin their playoffs on 
Friday. The Western Bar-B-Que is Thursday night at Tempe Diablo Stadium at 5:00pm. 
  Thursday the annual Father & Son tournament gets underway, a marvelous concept that 
allows dads and sons to play together in a competitive environment. Founder Val Lewis will 
be back again to oversee the tournament and make sure everybody’s up to speed on the very 
special and unique rules that this type of tournament requires. Saturday night the tournament 
hosts the WS Banquet, held at the Rustler’s Rooste. This years guest speaker is former MLB 
player and current Oakland Athletics pitching coach, Curt Young. The evening gets under 
way with cocktails at 6:30p and dinner is served at 7:15p. 

MSBL / MABL World Series Banquet  
Saturday October 30th 

 

Rustlers Rooste (I-10 & Baseline) 
 

Guest Speaker - Curt Young 
Oakland Athletics Pitching Coach 
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MSBL WORLD SERIES DAILY NEWS 
The MSBL WS office is located inside  
Tempe Diablo Stadium (Gene Autry Suite)  
Located on the second floor 
 

Stadium Mailing Address: 
2200 W. Alameda Drive 
Temp, Arizona 85282 
 

WS Office Phone Line 602-438-0242 
WS Fax Number  602-438-0304 
 

MSBL National Web Site Address: 
www.msblnational.com 
 
 

MSBL President Steve Sigler 
Tournament Director Tom Prendergast 
Asst WS Director Mike LeCocq 
WS Administration         Jon Browar 
 

Umpire In Chief Dick Jolly 
E-mail address:  RE.Jolly@verizon.net 
Office Assistant              Linda Vanderpoel 
 

Communications Phil Harris 
Scores / Standings John Schwab 
Marketing Director Brian Sigler 
Equipment Distribution   Mike Cadenazzi 
WS Administration Ken Vanderpoel 
WS Transportation         Mark Gallo 
WS Souvenirs Vic Puglisi  
  

Publisher / Editor Tom Prendergast 
 

E-mail:          MSBLWS2004@yahoo.com 

Special Offer  
To All MSBL / 
MABL World 
Series  Players  

from  
Don & Charlie’s 

Restaurant 
 

Located at  
7501 East 

 Camelback Rd 
Scottsdale, AZ 
(480) 990-0900 

 

Let them know 
your with the 

MSBL / MABL  
before ordering 

your dinner. 

45+ National Results 
 

Boston Wolfpack 
Tri Valley 40’s 
 

Team Victory  
Price Cutter Coors 
 

West Coast Twins 
San Antonio Bombers 
 

Team Victory 
Boston Wolfpack 
 

Tri Valley 40’s 
Price Cutter Coors 
 

So Cal Blue Jays 
West Coast Twins 
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45+ Central 1 Results 
 

Cal-Berta Rangers 
Dodgertown West 
 

CapRock Orioles 
Fresno Phillies 
 

Puget Sound 3n2 Rangers 
Tri Valley A’s 
 

Seattle Blues 
Columbus Dodgers 
 

Fresno Phillies 
Cal-Berta Rangers 
 

Las Vegas Mavericks 
CapRock Orioles 
 

Las Vegas Mavericks 
Seattle Blues 

45+ Central 2 Results 
Sacramento Dragons 
Calzona Aztecs 
 

Connecticut Navigators 
Terre Haute A’s 
 

Utah Black Sox 
Chicago Mudhens 
 

Milwaukee Brewers 
Arizona Brewers 
 

Long Island Panthers 
Utah Black Sox 

35 
 

14 
  7  
 

10 
  5  
 

15 
14 
 

  9 
  6 
 

  9 
  0 

45+ Cactus Results 
Armstrong Slugging 
Long Island A’s 
 

Des Moines Bruins 
Westchester Mets 
 

Louisiana Road Runners 
South Bay Zephyrs 
 

Halo Baseball Club 
Westchester Mets 
 

Houston A’z 
Arizona Diamondbacks 

35 
23 
  7  
 

21 
  4  
 

14 
  9 
 

13 
  3 
 

16 
  6 

25+ Mountain 1 Results 
 

San Antonio Titans 
Chicago Seminoles 
 

San Jose 25’s 
Fresno Knights 
 

Memphis Brewers 
So Cal Stars 

35+ WB American 
 

Team New Era 
Cascade Mariners 
 

San Diego Sharks 
Kansas City Astros 
 

Scottsdale Finest 
Team Easton 
 

Scottsdale Finest 
Central Coast Brewers 
 

Cascade Mariners 
Central Coast Tigers 
 

Lakeland Crew 
Kansas City Astros 
 

Central Coast Tigers 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
 

Team New Era 
Lakeland Crew 
 

Sacramento Brewers 
Arizona Landsharks 
 

Scottsdale Scorpions 
San Diego Sharks 

35 
 

10 
  5  
 

13 
  7  
 

11 
  1 
 

22 
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  8 
  2 
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10 
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25 
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  8 
  7 
 

12 
  7 

65+ National Results 
Chicago Skyliners 
Sacramento 65’s 
 

San Diego Padres 
Sacramento 65’s 

35 
13 
  1  
 

13 
  9 

65+ American 1 Results 
 

Sacramento Solons 
Arizona Scorpions 
 

Detroit 65’s 
Toledo Dan Rodgers 
 

San Diego Mudcats 
Team America 

35 
 

13 
  6  
 

  5 
  2  
 

16 
  2 

65+ American 2 Results 
 

Canton Ohio Classics 
Red Deer Snowbirds 
 

Tucson Golden Aces 
New England Red Sox 
 

Terre Haute Volkers 
St Thomas Suns 

35 
 

10 
  4  
 

23 
15 
 

15 
  8 

For a complete 
listing of  
highway  

closures and  
restrictions  

across Arizona 
visit ADOT's  
Information  
Website at:  

 

www.az511.com 

25+ Mountain 2 Results 
 

West Coast Big Foot 
Fresno Dodgers 
 

St Thomas Tropical Waves 
Chicago N. TSP’s 
 

Oregon Outlaws 
Arizona Pirates 

35 
 

15 
  7 
 

27 
14 
 

10 
  7 

35+ WB Central 1 Results 
 

Bay Area Dodgers 
Santa Barbara Hitmen 
 

Indianapolis Giants 
Puget Sound Cardinals 
 

Denver Grizzlies 
Inland Empire Dawgs 
 

Arizona Heat 
San Jose Padres 

35 
 

  7 
  1 
 

22 
  2 
 

  4 
  4 
 

  5 
  4 

35+ WB Central 2 Results 
 

Colorado Bandits 
Sun Valley Solar Sox 
 

Murrieta Valley Nationals 
Ventura Dodgers 
 

Peoria Pirates 
So Cal Reds 
 

Phoenix Tube 
PDX Tigers 

35 
 

12 
  7 
 

13 
12 
 

13 
  1 
 

  7 
  6 

35+ WB Central 3 Results 
 

San Diego Padres 
Colorado Springs Explorers 
 

Stanislaus Indians 
Kansas City Naturals 
 

Las Vegas Bears 
North Valley Bears 
 

Komox Canadians 
New Mexico Colt 45’s  

35 
 

14 
  6 
 

  8 
  4 
 

10 
  6 
 

13 
  2 

45+ Mountain Results 
 

Chicago Reds 
Tri Valley Brewers 
 

Houston Baseball Club 
San Antonio Reds 
 

Colorado Blues 
Eastern Washington Astros 
 

Tri Valley Nasty Boys 
Kansas City Royals 
 

Lehigh Valley Seadogs 
So Cal Sundevils 

35 
 

  7 
  3  
 

  6 
  5  
 

  7 
  1 
 

  7 
  3 
 

15 
  2 

Female umpire Laura Lentz (from 
Holland) is making her MSBL WS 
debut this year in Arizona.  
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45+ Wood Bat National Div 
Team Victory 
Tri Valley 40’s 
Price Cutter Coors 
So Cal Blue Jays 
West Coast Twins 
Boston Wolfpack 
San Antonio Bombers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 3      0     2      8      35     20 
 3      1     1      7      30     20 
 3      2     0      6      24     22 
 2      2     0      4      23     13 
 2      3     0      4      37     50 
 1      3     1      3      31     35 
 1      4     0      2      24     44 

35+ WB American Division 
Scottsdale Finest 
Team New Era 
Lakeland Crew 
Cascade Mariners 
Kansas City Astros 
Sacramento Brewers 
Arizona Landsharks 
Scottsdale Scorpions 
Central Coast Tigers 
San Diego Sharks 
Team Easton 

35+ WB Central Division 1 
Bay Area Dodgers 
Inland Empire Dawgs 
Indianapolis Giants 
Arizona Heat 
Santa Barbara Hitmen 
San Jose Padres 
Denver Heat 
Puget Sound Cardinals 

35+ WB Central Division 2 
Peoria Pirates 
Phoenix Tube 
Colorado Bandits 
Sun Valley Solar Sox 
Murrietta Valley Nationals 
Ventura Dodgers 
So Cal Reds 
PDX Tigers 

35+ WB Central Division 3 
Las Vegas Bears 
San Diego Padres 
Stanislaus Indians 
New Mexico Colt 45’s 
Komox Canadians 
North Valley Bears 
Kansas City Naturals 
Colorado Springs Explorers 

45+ WB Mountain Division 
Lehigh Valley Seadogs 
Colorado Blues 
Houston Baseball Club 
Chicago Reds 
Tri Valley Nasty Boys 
So Cal Sundevils 
Eastern Washington Astros 
Kansas City Royals 
Tri Valley Brewers 
San Antonio Reds 

45+ WB Central 1 Division  
Puget Sound 3n2 Rangers 
Las Vegas Mavericks 
Dodgertown West 
Fresno Phillies 
CapRock Orioles 
Columbus Dodgers 
Seattle Blues 
Cal-Berta Rangers 
Tri Valley A’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      51     13 
 3      1     1      7      45     43 
 3      1     0      6      32     15 
 2      3     0      4      42     21 
 2      3     0      4      26     25 
 2      3     0      4      22     36 
 2      3     0      4      23     44 
 2      3     0      4      24     59 
 0      3     1      1      28     37 

45+ WB Central 2 Division  
Sacramento Dragons 
Long Island Panthers 
Milwaukee Brewers 
Utah Black Sox 
Arizona Padres 
Connecticut Navigators 
Calzona Aztecs 
Chicago Mudhens 
Terre Haute A’s 

45+ WB Cactus Division  
Des Moines Bruins 
Halo Baseball Club 
Long Island Athletics 
South Bay Zephyrs 
Westchester Mets 
Armstrong Slugging 
Houston A’z 
Louisiana Roadrunners 
Arizona Diamondbacks 

MASSAGE THERAPY!  Call Now To Schedule! 
Sol Touch Massage —  Angela Sellers  

(602) 741-5346 

25+ Mountain Division 1 
Memphis Brewers 
San Antonio Titans 
Chicago Seminoles 
Fresno Knights 
San Jose 25’s 
So Cal Stars 

25+ Mountain Division 2 
Arizona Pirates 
Oregon Outlaws 
West Coast Big Foot 
St Thomas Tropical Waves 
Chicago North TSP’s 
Fresno Dodgers 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 3      0     0      6      44     20 
 2      1     0      4      37     18 
 2      1     0      4      34     27 
 2      1     0      4      44     37 
 0      3     0      0      31     51 
 0      3     0      0      14     51 

65+ National Division 
Chicago Skyliners 
San Diego Padres 
Sacramento 65’s 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      21       7 
 2      1     0      4      33     22 
 0      3     0      0      15     40 

APN Video Productions  
(apnvideo@cox.net)  (623) 936-5585  

WS Souvenir Clothing  
Open Daily  9a - 7p  

Tempe Diablo Stadium 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      64     26 
 3      1     0      6      46     12 
 3      1     0      6      21     20 
 3      2     0      6      29     36 
 2      2     0      4      23     23 
 2      3     0      4      24     55 
 1      3     0      2      23     32 
 1      3     0      2      33     32 
 0      4     0      0      25     52 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      52     10 
 3      1     0      6      34     18 
 3      1     0      6      44     36 
 3      2     0      6      33     32 
 3      2     0      6      39     50 
 2      2     0      4      38     24 
 1      3     0      2      37     41 
 0      4     0      0      15     40 
 0      4     0      0      19     60 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      42       8 
 4      0     0      8      34     10 
 4      0     0      8      32     18 
 2      2     0      4      15     18 
 2      2     0      4      19     18 
 2      2     0      4      38     40 
 1      3     0      2      11     21 
 1      3     0      2      12     27 
 0      4     0      0      20     36 
 0      4     0      0      15     42 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     1      5      40     23 
 2      1     0      4      33     23 
 1      1     1      3      22     29 
 1      2     0      2      32     23 
 1      2     0      2      30     33 
 1      2     0      2      25     51 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      49     20 
 3      1     0      6      40     33 
 3      2     0      6      51     34 
 3      2     0      6      28     36 
 3      2     0      6      38     46 
 1      3     0      2      23     31 
 0      3     1      1      21     39 
 0      4     1      1      28     39 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      0     0      8      32       5 
 3      1     0      6      27     15 
 3      1     0      6      31     18 
 2      2     0      4      21     27 
 2      2     0      4      26     42 
 1      3     0      2      29     34 
 1      3     0      2      19     37 
 0      4     0      0      18     25 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      1     0      8      49     26 
 3      0     1      7      41     11 
 3      1     0      6      34     13 
 3      2     0      6      32     40 
 2      2     0      4      29     31 
 2      3     0      4      39     42 
 0      3     1      1      21     31 
 0      5     0      0      24     75 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 4      1     0      8      50       9 
 4      1     0      8      40     22 
 4      1     0      8      50     30 
 3      2     0      6      28     24 
 3      2     0      6      40     40 
 2      3     0      4      19     30 
 2      3     0      4      25     34 
 2      3     0      4      26     37 
 2      3     0      4      28     49 
 1      4     0      2      21     38 
 0      4     0      0      12     26 
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45+ Mountain Division Tri Valley Brewers batter, John Hughes 
looks at ball three during yesterdays game at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

45+ WB Central Division Milwaukee Brewers base runner Steve 
Brothers slides safely into first base ahead of the throw yesterday. 

Get all of the 2010 MSBL / MABL World Series game scores and current standings at: www.msblworldseries.com  

45+ WB Central Division Arizona Padres player, Manny Ocampo 
(with the million dollar smile) in the dugout at Tempe Diablo Stadium. 

65+ American Division 1 
Detroit 65’s 
Sacramento Solons 
Toledo Dan Rodgers 
San Diego Mudcats 
Arizona Scorpions 
Team America 

65+ American Division 2 
Canton Ohio Classics 
Terre Haute Volkers 
Red Deer Cheers Snowbirds 
Tucson Golden Aces 
St. Thomas Suns 
New England Red Sox 

SORRY BUT NO PETS are allowed inside the Papago,  
Tempe Diablo or Maryvale Sports Complexes as well as  
Phoenix Municipal Stadium, Tempe Diablo Stadium or  

Maryvale Stadium per a City of Phoenix Ordinance. 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      14       4 
 2      0     0      4      27     14 
 1      1     0      2      23       8 
 1      1     0      2      24     16 
 0      2     0      0        8     22 
 0      2     0      0        5     37 

W     L    T    Pts    RS    RA 
 2      0     0      4      26       5 
 2      0     0      4      36     19 
 1      1     0      2      16     19 
 1      1     0      2      34     36 
 0      2     0      0      17     27 
 0      2     0      0      16     39 

45+ Mountain Division Chicago Reds pitcher, Bob Korvas picked   
up the 7-3 win over the Tri Valley Brewers on Wednesday afternoon. 

25+ Mountain Division Fresno Dodgers batter, Gary Carter hits a 
two out bomb to the warning track against the Oregon Outlaws. 


